
EASTERN MERGER AGENDA 

Structure Design Conference Room 
NCDOT Century Center Complex 

October 18, 2018  
START TIME at 8:30am 

U‐5774 Concurrence Point #2 

 

Date: 

October 18, 2018 

Time: 8:30am 

Requestor: 

Bob Deaton 

STIP No. U‐5774 

Divisions 5 and 7 County: Durham and Orange 

Purpose: CP #2 Detailed Study Alternatives 

PROJECT TEAM LEADS 

FHWA – Ron Lucas  

USACE – James Lastinger 

NCDOT –  Bob Deaton  

NCDWR – April Norton, Rob Ridings 

TEAM MEMBERS 

USEPA – Chris Militscher/Amanett Summerville DCHC MPO – Felix Nwoko  

USFWS – Gary Jordan SHPO – Renee Gledhill‐Earley 

USACE – David Bailey/Monte Matthews NCWRC – Travis Wilson 

NCDWR –April Norton, Rob Ridings  

NCDOT STAFF 

Roadway – Tatia White Structures – Kevin Fischer 

Division 5 – Joey Hopkins HES – Missy Dickens 

Division 5 – Richard Hancock NES – Chris Rivenbark 

Division 5 – David Keilson Cong. Man. – Doumit Ishak/Nick Lineberger 

Division 7 – Mike Mills Hydraulics – Bill Elam/Linda Johns 

Division 7 – Ed Lewis TIP – Mike Stanley 

Division 7 – Patty Eason TPB – Julie Bollinger 

Division 7 – Charles Edwards Bike & Ped – Kendra Bridges 

Division 7 – Patrick Wilson Rail – James Harris 

HES – Jamille Robbins Utilities – 

HES – Harrison Marshall L&S – Derek Bradner 

HES – Mary Pope Furr  

OTHER INVITEES 

Michael Hosey, Operations Div. - Lakes Branch, USACE-Wilm Div. (Michael.L.Hosey.II@usace.army.mil)  

Shannon Maness, USACE-Wilm Div.  (Shannon.C.Maness@usace.army.mil) 

Joe Milazzo, Regional Transportation Alliance (joe@letsgetmoving.org) 

Patrick McDonough, GoTriangle (pmcdonough@gotriangle.org) 

Than Austin, UNC Chapel Hill (nkaustin@unc.edu) 

Bergen Watterson, Town of Chapel Hill (bhitchings@townofchapelhill.org) 

Brian Litchfield, Chapel Hill Transit (blitchfield@townofchapelhill.org) 

Ellen Beckmann, City of Durham (ellen.beckmann@durhamnc.gov) 

CONSULTANT TEAM 

Christy Shumate, AECOM (christy.shumate@aecom.com) 

Chris Lucia, AECOM (chris.lucia@aecom.com) 

Laura Fisher, AECOM (laura.fisher3@aecom.com) 

mailto:Michael.L.Hosey.II@usace.army.mil

